
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
COUNTY OF KITTITAS 

STATE OF WASHINGTON 

RESOLUTION 

NO. 2016 - Oog 

TO AWARD THE BID TO FURNISH CRACK SEALANT MATERIALS FOR 2016 

WHEREAS: A Notice of Call for Bids was approved and signed on February 2, 2016, to 
furnish Crack Sealant Materials for 2016; and 

WHEREAS: Sealed bids were opened on February 18, 2016, at 2:00 p.m. in the Kittitas 
County Public Works Office, and two (2) bids were received; and 

WHEREAS: The Public Works Department recommends that the responsible bid of Special 
Asphalt Products for Schedule "A" and Schedule "B" be accepted; and 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners, in the best 
interest of the public, does hereby award the bid for 2016 Crack Sealant Materials to Special 
Asphalt Products for Schedule "A" and Schedule "B", and be accepted, upon such terms and 
conditions as specified in the Proposal submitted by said bidder(s). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Public Works is authorized to sign the 
contract documents upon such terms and conditions specified in the Proposal submitted by said 
bidder(s). 

DATED this 1st day of March 2016, at Ellensburg, Washington. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
KITTITAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

tJL~ 
Obie O'Brien, Chairman 

~Ch~rman-----------
Gary Ber~dt , Commissioner 



2/22/2016 

Product Bid by 
County 

RS 201 

RS211 

Equipment Rental : 

Crack Sealing 
Machine 

Total EquIp. 
Rental-

2016 CRACK SEALANT MATERIALS 
BID OPENING FEBRUARY 18, 2016 @ 2:00 P.M. 

Qty. 

Arrow Const Supply 

P.O. Box 11133 

Spokane, WA 99211 

(509) 922-7847 

Special Asphalt Products 

3117 E. Everett Ave. 

Spokane, WA 99217 

(509) 981-8066 

Price/LB. Tax Rate 

0.08 

Total Unit Price I Price/LB. Tax Rate 

0.08 

Total Unit Price 

10,000 LBS I $0.6630 

30,000 LBS I $0.5290 

Weekly 1$1,400.00 

Monthly I $4,000.00 

Weekly - 1$1,400.00 

Monthly- $4.000.00 

$0.0530 $0.7160 

$0.0423 $0.5713 

1 
$0.4280 . * $0.0342 $0.4622 

$0.3980 *1 $0.0318 $0.4298 

*SA 180 Type II (AASHTO M324) 

**SA 180 Type I (AASHTO M324) 

$1 ,275.00 

$3,850.00 

$1,275.00 

$3,850.00 

CrackSealantBidTab 16 


